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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vvs. : No OS'QQ(; 'C b
JASON E SHAFFER ;
59 POB 59 : PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

IRVONA, PA 16656

Defendant(s)

To the Prothonotary of CLEARFIELD County:
1) Enter Judgment on the attached Certified copy of Judgment from a District Justice.
A) Date of Instrument:
B) Amount of Judgment: 8,127.50
C) Interest From: 11/09/2007
2) Enter the judgment in favor or the original holder, or (unless expressly forbidden in the instrument) in
favor of the assignee or other transferee;

3) I hereby certify that the address of the plaintiff is:

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Incorporated
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

4) [ hereby certify that the address of the defendant is:

JASON E SHAFFER
59 POB 59
IRVONA, PA 16656

= N 4

Patricia A Cobb, Esquire, Attorney f& Plaintiff

Patricia A Cobb, Esquire
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
570-342-1600 Ext. 202

Attorney 1D 39688 F”7 Pif pd.
() ﬂE/D pg,&@

MAY 30
ICC= Motz
William A. Ho ):Q?
Protiiunotary/Clerk of Courts
ICC oSt M

—+o



120 North Keyser Avenue : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff
VS,
No.

JASON E SHAFFER :
59 POB 59 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
IRVONA, PA 16656 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.

Defendant(s)

State of Pennsylvania
County of CLEARFIELD } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) not in the military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;
That the defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): JASO HAFFER; is(are) unknown.

b Aoy

Patr1c1aA Cobb, Esqulre

Subscribed before me thiUQ’/ 5d/;of /%5{17/ 2e§i
A/

Kelly L LanceZl Notary Public

NOTARIAL sgay

:‘ELLY L LANCE
ar

SCRANTON iy L Y Public

ACKAWAN
$ NA
y Commlsslon Expires Fep 2 1(:02‘%[\1”1Y




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS -
46-3-04 [COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC
MDJ Name: Hon. 120 N. KEYSER AV-E
JAMES L. HAWKINS SCRANTON, PA 18504
waes 251 SPRING ST L N
PO BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiepnone: (814 ) 378-7160 16651-0362 'SHAFFER, JASON E B
PO BOX 59 -
IRVONA, PA 16656
L
COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC
120 N. KEYSER AVE Docket No.: CV-0000131-07
SCRANTON, PA 18504 Date Filed: 10/09/07
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU. THAT:
Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF_ | _(Date of Judgment) 11./09/07
[E] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ COMMONWEALTH FINANCI, AL SYSTE
Judgment was entered against: (Name) SHAFFER, JASON E
in the amount of $ 8,127.50
Amount of Judgment $ 8,000.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs ¢ 127.50
: , Interest on Judgment $ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees $—-00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total $ 8,127.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |Post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $
D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arisingoutol |
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE

JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN T

HE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST

COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

”' C} ol Date

| certify that this is a true an

//'07 Y-07) pate

, Magisterial District Judge

4

Al .
~o/fftr»e/jcordfthe proceedings containing the judgment.
- s fGs - , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPGC 315-07
DATE PRINTED:

2012

11/09/07

SEAL

1:03:00 PM



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff(s)
VS.
JASON E SHAFFER
59 POB 59
IRVONA, PA 16656
Defendant(s)

In the Court of Common Pleas of v /
CLEARFIELD, Pennsylvania &
Civil Division

File /Index No.  OR-992 'Cb

NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

Notice is herby given that a money judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the

Amount of $ B‘ Q7. 5O

on_Nay 302008

By: («),.LLM:@/

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the filing party:

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Telephone:  570-347-1115

(Notice is given in accordance with PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,, <=~ AL y
PENNSYLVANIA v ) Lo
)=

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT i

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2008-00992-CD
Real Debt: $8,127.50
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Jason E. Shaffer Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)
Instrument: DJ Judgment

Date of Entry: May 30, 2008

Expires: May 30, 2013

Certified from the record this 30th day of May, 2008.

(«)A;fi',fﬁ;. /gé@/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



Civil Division

In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County Pennsylvania b@

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff

Vs.
Jason E Shaffer

109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656

Defendant
Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank

14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

IJUL 17
4 o 8
% no%’é‘?'y’}cﬂ‘eihsrc%,ts

File No 08-992-CD

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-

captioned matter.

Date:@o 09

Si gnatu&%ﬂ%%&

Print Ngme: _’%ZK@ (A K COELLED-
Address: 120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202
Supreme Court ID No: 39688
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PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of CLEARFIELD

Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs. : ) )
JASON E SHAFFER : F LE

109 White St B PO Box 59

Irvona, PA 16656 ' JUL 17 200
: No 0Z-972-CO e | 2v0(wy,
| T
Defendant(s) : reof Courts
vs : CENAY e 'A-'\-\—\

+ Swueoies W |
First Commonwealth Bank

CIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway PRAE G woexs

: HMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT
Clearfield PA 16830 : ATTAC ( )

Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUF WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Penn: vIvania;
(2) Against JASON E SHAFFER , 109 White St B PO Bo : 59. Irvona, PA 16656

Defendant(s)
(3) And against First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearficld Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against

Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accou.nts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not iimited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 199-64-2928;

8) Judgment Amount b &/ 12 ?, ,j 0
Interest 7% é, 72,

Clerks Fee
Sheriff

Poundage

Total

Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.

.~Attorney for Plaintiff
pallntii- A e .

Dated éfcza’gf

120 N Keyser Ave !
Scranton PA 18504 X



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2008-00992-CD

Jason E. Shaffer,

First Commonwealth Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff(s)

from JASON E. SHAFFER, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
First Commonwealth Bank
as garnishee(s):
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided
in42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $8,127.5 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00

INTEREST FROM: $785.92 : SHERIFF: §

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: $

DATE: 7/17/2009

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day

of

AD. Requesting Party: Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.

At

AM./PM. 120 North Keyser Ave.
Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 ext. 18504
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania

Vs. : Civil Division
JASON E SHAFFER : - -
109 White St B PO Box 59 No.g& -992-C 0

I , PA 16656
o WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s)
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

JASON E SHAFFER , 109 White St B PO Box 59, Irvona, PA 16656, Defend: n(s) ///
K %MWJ ;W% ;e

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Depos t, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 199-64-2928

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defend:. 1t not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830 Garnishee(s) per property desc -iption.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on _ filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying an - debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwis. disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subj: ct to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him th. t he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount s £ /27, SO

Dated Interest T TeL D
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee

Sheriff
Poundage 2%

j : {&w Total

, a?ncna?i‘ Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688
120 North Keyser Avenue

cranton, PA 18504 . Clerk of Judicial Records
570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Sheriff / Deputy



Writ of Execution — (Money Judgment)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenie
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
Vs.
Jason E Shaffer
109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656
Defendant(s)

Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

PA RCP 3101 to 3149

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Civil Division

NO. 08-992-CD

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Social Security Benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

0NN LN =

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County:




+ Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff
Vs,

No. ﬂf’ FIR-CL

JASON E SHAFFER
109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Defendant(s)
Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank:
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee
NOT(CE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued be.:ause there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. * ‘ou may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specif-cally of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemption.: which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may h::ve other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HF LP.

Naime

Address

Telephone Number



To the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pe ansylvania:
1, the defendant, claim exemption of property fr /m levy or attachment:
() From my personal property in my pc ssession which has been levied upon,

a. I desire that my $300.00 statutor - exemption be
[ 1(1) Set aside in kind (specify - roperty to be se aside in kind):

[ 1 () paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption specify property and basis for exemption)

(2)  From my property which is in the po: session of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions;

a. My statutory exemption: [ ]in ca h; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on depox it in the amount of

$

¢. Other (specify amount and basis >f exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exem tion. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address} (Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim * or Exemption are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the enalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No: 08-992-CD
Jason E Shaffer
109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656

Interrogatories in Attachment
Defendant(s)

Vs

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee
RE:  Execution of Judgment against your depositor First Commonwealth Bank SSN#199-64-2928

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



4

3)

6)

7)

8)

9)

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any prcperty or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,

account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or
attach a copy of the same).

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
“ 120 N Keyser Ave
Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 Ext. 207



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

120 North Keyser Avenue : CLEARFIELD County, PA
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.

JASON E SHAFFER
109 White St B PO Box 59

Irvona, PA 16656 No: ﬂg’ - 77; ’60

Defendant

Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

Return Of S« rvice of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: Time: Date:
Date: Person Se1 ved:

Date: Relation: _

Date: | Place of Sc rvice:

Date: Deputy:

Additional Defendant

Additional Defendant

Garnishee

Special Instructions:



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

120 North Keyser Avenue : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.
No. df’ 992-CL

JASON E SHAFFER :

109 White St B PO Box 59 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
Irvona, PA 16656 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.

Defendant(s) :
State of Pennsylvania

County of CLEARFIELD } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) not in the military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;
That the defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(é): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) unknown.

Ly ad

atricia A. Cobb, Esquire

Subscribed before me this_3d  day of &“ 20019

ohn Onufryk ¥ Nota@ Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
JOHN ONUFRYK, JR- NOTARY PUBLIC
City of Scranton, Lackawanna County
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 29, 2011
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-992-CD
COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2
JASON E. SHAFFER
TO: First Commonwealth Bank, Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 10182009 ASAP  HEARING: PAGE: 105933
DEFENDANT: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK. Garnishee
ADDRESS: 14303 CLEARIELD SHAWVILLE HWY.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 b F l LED

ALTERNATE ADDRESS Z

[
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE AUé‘ 1 é 20
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED . .

William A. Sha

ATTEMPTS Prothonotary/Clerk of

SHERIFF'S RETURN
NOW, B-17-09 AT _J/= PM SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee,
DEFENDANT

'BY HANDING TO Dﬂ/(J/(’//E’ QDé/@ AR (fjﬂ(')

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM /.HE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED __J d:303 ()/("Aﬁgﬂy Hpar/le UMM
Lleaetield 4o . b3

2

NOwW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers™ WICINS, SHERIFF

\WS 2 Lo
" Dep ignature ’
Jdwmes FLauss

Print Deputy Name

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF 2009




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DKT PG.105933

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. NO. 08-992-CD
=VS-
JASON E. SHAFFER
TO: First Commonwealth Bank, Garnishee WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES
TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW AUGUST 11, 2009 MAILED THE WITHIN, NOTICE OF WRIT, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION, INTERROGATORIES TO
JASON E. SHAFFER., DEFENDANT AT 109 WHITE ST. B, PO BOX 59, IRVONA, PA. 16656 IN THE $.A.S.E.

SHFF. HAWKINS: $26.00 So Answers,

SHFF. SURCHARGE: $20.00 ,

PAID BY: PIff. M A- Wﬂ%ﬂ/ﬂ
WW 4

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS CHESTER A. HAWKINS
DAY OF 2009 SHERIFF

William A. Shaly |
Prothoriotary/Clerk of g ris



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2008-00992-CD

Jason E. Shaffer,

First Commonwealth Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff(s)

from JASON E. SHAFFER, , Defendant(s):

(D

@

€))

@

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

First Commonwealth Bank

as garnishee(s):

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided
in42 Pa.C.S. § 8123,

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $8,127.50 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM: $786.92 SHERIFF: $

ATTY’S COMM: $§ OTHER COSTS: $

DATE: 7/17/2009

Y2

William A. Shaw  ©  ~—
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this A0 day
of AD. A Requesting Party: Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.
At , AMMPM 120 North Keyser Ave.

. . Scranton, PA 18504
/ ,{,qm A Lf/&a@w 570-347-1115 ext. 18504

Ly Moty frn



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2008-00992-CD

Jason E. Shaffer,

First Commonwealth Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff{(s)

from JASON E. SHAFFER, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
First Commonwealth Bank
as garnishee(s):
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided
in42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL.: $8,127.50 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00

INTEREST FROM: $788.92 SHERIFF: $

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 7/17/2009

i

William A. Shaw  © |
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this d g day

of _(Quy, AD._Aqs Requesting Party: Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.
At_U 7 dp  AMPM) 120 North Keyser Ave.

Scranton, PA 18504
/ Iu,ﬁp/ ~ ‘){/Méluw/ 570-347-1115 ext. 18504




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2008-00992-CD

Jason E. Shaffer,

First Commonwealth Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff(s)

from JASON E. SHAFFER, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
First Commonwealth Bank
as garnishee(s):
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided

in42Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $8,127.50 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00

INTEREST FROM: $786.92 SHERIFF: $

ATTY’S COMM: $ OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 7/17/2009

of

ReceiQed this writ this A7 day

Y

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

AD.__JOg Requesting Party: Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.

At

4 T

W AMRM.) 120 North Keyser Ave.

S MAP .M.
. Scranton, PA 18504
@/ﬂm A ‘74/%&,&4// 570-347-1115 ext. 18504

Hy /770%7«%4#‘/\



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2008-00992-CD

Jason E. Shaffer,

First Commonwealth Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff(s)

from JASON E. SHAFFER, , Defendant(s):

M

)]

€)

C))

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank

as garnishee(s):

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of
the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant
with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that
total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment
as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided
in42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $8,127.50 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM: $786.92 _ SHERIFF: $
ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: $

DATE: 7/17/2009

w2

William A. Shaw o 1
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this 0/ 4 day
of A.D. Requesting Party: Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.
At Bt 120 North Keyser Ave.

% Scranton, PA 18504
ijﬂ/‘f W 570-347-1115 ext. 18504

Ly sty T



%
PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of CLEARFIELD
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs. : { hereby certify this to be true and
: attested copy of the original
JASON E SHAFFER : statement filed in this case.

109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656

No Oﬂ - 22;,2 “(;[? JUL 17 2[]09

Defendant(s) :
vs : Attest. B Coxze:

i : Clonponotary!
fﬁgf ‘é’;’;;’%%“;‘;ﬁf\i’”; Highway : PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ot Courts
Cloarfield PA 16830 ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)

Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUI WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Penn: vlvania;
(2) Against JASON E SHAFFER , 109 White St B PO Be¢ ¢ 59. Irvona, PA 16656

Defendant(s)
(3) And against First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against

Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of $ afety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 199-64-2928;

5) : Judgment Amount 5 &' 42 2, 50
Interest 7% é.. '2"92

Clerks Fee
Sheriff
Poundage

Total

Dated éqQO i f

Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.
.~Attorney for Plaintiff

120 N Keyser Ave
Scranton PA 18504



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division
JASON E SHAFFER : . .
109 White St B PO Box 59 : No. g& 79 2-C L0

[rvona, PA 16656
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s)
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

JASON E SHAFFER , 109 White St B PO Box 59, Irvona, PA 16656, Defend: 1(s) - ///
: %WMW%WWM s :

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Depos t, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 199-64-2928

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defend: "t not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830 Garnishee(s) per property desc ‘iption.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on _ filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The gamishee(s) is enjoined from paying an - debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwis disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subj: ct to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him th..t he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount $ K /0T SO

Dated Interest ’ T 72
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee
Sheriff
Poundage 2%
Total
fii o A
ABdfricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504 Clerk of Judicial Records

570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Sheriff / Deputy



N
PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of CLEARFIELD
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs.
JASON E SHAFFER

109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656

No 0?’ 792 -Cp0

Defendant(s)
Vs v
First Commonwealth Bank -
PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway ENT (MONEY JUDGMENT
Clearfield PA 16830 ATTACHMENT ( )
Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUI WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Penn: vlvania;
(2) Against JASON E SHAFFER , 109 White St B PO Bo : 59. Irvona, PA 16656

Defendant(s)
(3) And against First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against

Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of $afety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 199-64-2928;

%) Judgment Amount § &/ 12 ?, ,ﬁ [
Interest 75’ é, 72

Clerks Fee
Sheriff

Poundage

Total

Dated éqQ_O"QZ ¢

Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.
-Attorney for Plaintiff

120 N Keyser Ave
Scranton PA 18504



&

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division
JASON E SHAFFER ‘ - .
109 White St B PO Box 59 : No. g& - 792-C 0

Irvona, PA 16656
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s)
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

JASON E SHAFFER . 109 White St B PO Box 59, [rvona, PA 16656, Defend: (s) - 17/
\ % , Z 2 % ,,,;a,é;{ /WWW?M% S

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Depos t, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 199-64-2928

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defend: 1t not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830 Garnishee(s) per property desc ‘iption.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on __ filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued,;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying an - debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwis disposing thereof. ’
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subj: ct to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him th.t he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

: Judgment Amount $ £ /27 SO
Dated Interest ! TEp. 72,
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee
Sheriff
Poundage 2%
Total

Aafricia’A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688
120 North Keyser Avenue

scranton, PA 18504 . Clerk of Judicial Records
570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Sheriff / Deputy



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

120 North Keyser Avenue : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.
No. J§¥ - 992-CLO

JASON E SHAFFER :

109 White St B PO Box 59 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
Irvona, PA 16656 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.

Defendant(s)
State of Pennsylvania

County of CLEARFIELD } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) not in the military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended,;
That the defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) unknown.

Qo

atricia A. Cobb, Esquire

Subscribed before me this_3d  day of &Mm 2001

ohn Onufryk Al ﬁota@ Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
JOHN ONUFRYK, JR- NOTARY PUBLIC
City of Scranton, Lackawanna County
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 29, 2011




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

120 North Keyser Avenue : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.

No. gF - 792-CLO
JASON E SHAFFER

109 White St B PO Box 59 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
Irvona, PA 16656 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
Defendant(s) :
State of Pennsylvania

County of CLEARFIELD } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) not in the military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended,;
That the defendani(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) unknown.

Qo

atricia A. Cobb, Esquire

Subscribed before me this_3d__ day of &m 2001

ohn Onufryk \ T\’Iota()/ Public

COMMONWEALTH DF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
JOHN ONUFRYK, JR- NOTARY PUBLIC
City of Scranton, Lackawanna County
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 29, 2011




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County Pennsylvania

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
Vs.
Jason E Shaffer
109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656
Defendant

Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank

14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

Civil Division

File No 08-992-CD

i harely eertify this to be tre and
attested copy of the original
statemiant filad In this case,

JUL 17 2008

Atest. - (it dd.

Prothonotar,/
Clerk of Courts

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-

captioned matter.

Date: 4-20-0F

Print Negme: £4/7 K/C/B L C0FEL5p.
Address: 120 N. Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504
Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202
Supreme Court ID No: 39688




" In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County Pennsylvania

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
Vs.
Jason E Shaffer
109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656
Defendant

Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank

14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

Civil Division

File No 08-992-CD

| heraky eartify this to be true and
attested copy of the original
staternent filed in this case.

JuL 17 2009

Attest. - - L).lj;,..(é
- Prothanotary/
Clerk of Courts

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-

captioned matter.

Date: 5 -20-09

/

77 JW,

Signature:

Print Name: >

Address: 120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202

Supreme Court ID No: 39688

L5p.



Writ of Execution — (Money Judgment)

v PA RCP 3101 to 3149
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
120 North Keyser Aventie Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division

Plaintiff :
Vs.
NO. 08-992-CD
Jason E Shaffer

109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Defendant(s)
Vs. i

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equlpment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Social Security Benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

PN RN

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County:




~

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff
Vs. : P
JASON E SHAFFER No. J& =772 oY/

109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Defendant(s)
Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank.
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garmnishee

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued be:-ause there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. * ‘ou may have legal rights to prevent your property

from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specif cally of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemption : which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may h::ve other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemp don. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAV YER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HI LP.

Naime

Address

Telephone Number



To the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pe ansylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property fr m levy or attachment:
(1 From my personal property in my p« ssession which has been levied upon,

a. 1desire that my $300.00 statutor - exemption be
[1(1) Set aside in kind (specify roperty to be se aside in kind):

[ 1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption specify property and basis for exemption)

(2)  From my property which is in the po: session of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

a. My statutory exemption: [ ] in ca h; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on depo: it in the amount of

$

c. Other (specify amount and basis >f exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exem tion. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) | (Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in this Claim * or Exemption are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the senalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY



3

AUG 17 RECEIVED
thom&raryr}&‘eﬁggf@ AUG ' 5‘ Z“ﬂg

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

5
F/j? Eﬁ)%%i A

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No: 08-992-CD
Jason E Shaffer
109 White St B PO Box 59
Irvona, PA 16656

: Interrogatories in Attachment
: -~ Defendant(s) v e T e e e T e

—_—

T

Vs

First Commonwealth Bank :
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway ; e e
Clearfield PA 16830 : ‘For all answers to this and the

: foregoing Interrogatories, see
: Exhibit “A” attached hereto and
Garnishee : made part of hereof,

RE:  Execution of Judgment against your depositor stt—comdhwé;ith Bank SSN#199-64-2928

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank a¢counts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily '
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
- Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



4)

5)

6)

7

8)

9

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any prcperty or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the Zime you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

]
To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,

account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or
attach a copy of the same).

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

“ 120 N Keyser Ave
Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 Ext. 207



EXHIBIT “A”
ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

. Yes, checking account number 7110227091 into Jason E. Shaffer with a current

balance of zero.

. See #1 above

. No

. No

. No

. No

. August 2009 $1.30
July 2009 $1.30
June 2009 $1.30
May 2009 $1.30
April 2009 $1.30

. None

. All of the above



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY OF INDIANA

Onthis // ﬁ’ day of 40 @S ! 2009 before me, the undersigned officer,
a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared
JAMES BOYLE, who being duly sworn according to law, acknowledged that he is
Vice President of First Commonwealth Bank, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing
Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Jamgs Boyle, Vice President
First Commonwealth Bank

Sworn and subscribed to before me
This J/#Aday of /47 #57 2009

Notary Public
COMMONV;;EALTH OF PENNSYIVANI
OTARIAL SEAL '
’ SUSAN L LINDENBER
N}I\\}%}é\NA BOROUGH, %’S&E"}ZS”"“C
MMISSION EXPIRES o oo

APRIL 19, 2010




FILED
AUG 17 2009
William A. Shaw
Promonotarylclerk of Courts
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser

: [n the Court of Common Pleas of
: Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Civil

FHLEES)@ |

Scranton, PA 18504 : Division >
Plaintiff SEP 14 2009
Vs, No: 08-992-CD Ml Ve
. Willlam A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Jason E Shaffer U WA 2
109 White St B PO Box 59 Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment
Irvona, PA 16656 Against the Garnishee. Mr™
Defendant

.Vs.
First Commonweaith Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830 )

re/
To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:
Please enter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment Against the Garnishee.
Thank you,
Lot AL

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on this 25th day of August 2009

Jowa £ P
Tara Perez, Notary Public Cr
NOTARIAL SEAL P .

TARA L PEREZ

Notary p
SCRANTON Ciy, Y Public

My Commission

LACKAWANNA COUNTY
Expires Nov 14, 201
aad —M

-
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In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County Pennsylvania

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519

Plaintiff
Vs.
Jason E Shaffer
109 White St B PO box 39
Irvona, PA 16656
Defendant
Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830 ‘
Garnishee

Civil Division

File No. 08-992-CD

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-

captioned matter.

Date: 7’/é - /0

0

% ofp mNCC/

William A. Shaw
Prothonctary/Clerk of Coutts

Signature:%;% %

Print Name:
Address: 245 Main Street

Dickson City PA 18519
Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202
Supreme Court ID No: 39688




f“/‘

¢ommonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519

Plaintiff
Jason E Shaffer
109 White St B PO box 59
Irvona, PA 16656
Defendant(s) :

Vs
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No. 08-992-CD

Interrogatories in Attachment

William A. Shaw
tothonotary/Clerk of Gourls

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depositor Jason E Shaffer # 000-00- 2928.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Eailure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

i

3) At the i_ime you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



vt

4)

3)

6)

7)

8)

9

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safz-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise. :

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or
attach a copy of the same).

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

ByW M
Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519
570-347-1115 Ext. 202




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

245 Main Street : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
VS.
No. 08 ~772.cp
~ JASON E SHAFFER :
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5 : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.

Defendant(s)

State of Pennsylvania
County of CLEARFIELD } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Zsquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) not in the military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors” Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;
That the defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): JASON E SHAFFER; is(are) unknown.

. ?atricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Subscribed before me thiﬂﬂay 0 20 0O

phyffiie Kulick — Notary Public

=t TR 00
7 H%]’r:’o L 0c
%9 30
S :iEOTARIAL SEAL & S .
Notary Public ﬁ%mmm@m/memcf Couris

CITY OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY *
My Commission Exnires Jun 21, 2012 '




SEP 3 0 2010

wiltiam A Shiaw
Clerk of Couris

Prothonatarny/
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' K PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of CLEARFIELD
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs.
JASON E SHAFFER

145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153

No 08~ I92-C

Defendant(s)
vs
First Commonwealth Bank :
. : PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway . ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Clearfield PA 16830 .
Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania;
(2) Against JASON E SHAFFER , 145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT HJ. CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153

Defendant(s)
(3) And against First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clea:field PA 16830
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against
Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): WE-2928;

(%) Judgment Amount $ /5 /2 7 Jo
Interest /,1 3?&2 . / 9‘
Clerks Fee
Sheriff
Poundage
Total
(57.00
puea /=0 Prothonotary costs oo LA
1 Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.
coeg g . Attorney for Plaintiff
;4 E- ; ﬁ.tﬁ,}} P\%Pd 745 Main Street
Jro 8000 * Dickson City PA 18504 |
SEP 3 0 |

\ % William A. Shaw QOC/Q/LQ wd& e

prethonctan/Clekot Cosrs  Jo S/ S e T
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Vs.

JASON E SHAFFER
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153

Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:

Plaintiff :

Defendant(s)

Garnishee

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

JASON E SHAFFER , 145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT HS,

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153, Defendant(s)

s Sozr

Vs

7.

N .
@,} {/f\! N

\‘ Dime
BN oy o \\./T >
In the Court of Common Pleas of ‘ 2/

CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No. ﬂf” ??& 'C_D

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.

Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are SRalg3-2928

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank

14303 Clearfield Shavville Highway
Clearficld PA 16830 . Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgmerﬁ by Complaint:

1. Date of Entry

2. Notice of mailing on

filed.

And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Dated

(Seal)

éa:tréicia A. Cobb;, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688

245 Main Street
Dickson City, PA 18519
570-347-1115 Ext. 202

v' / WA /ﬁ P
MM@M&W

Judgment Amount $ 8 /RT50

Interest / 292/ ¢
Clerk’s Fee ’/

Sheriff

Poundage 2%

Total

- Prothonotary costs  (,7.60
Qlzolio

Sheriff / Deputy



1
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Dkt Pg. 107682 20f2
COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. NO. 08-992-CD
-VS-
JASON E. SHAFFER WRIT OF EXECUTION/
TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishees INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW OCTOBER 22, 2010 MAILED THE WITHIN:

PRAECIPE, WRIT, WRIT NOTICE, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION & INTERROGATORIE
TO JASON E. SHAFFER., DEFENDANT

AT: 145 VALLEY VIEW DR., APT H5, CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830-1153

IN THE S.AS.E.

FILED
C’/QNOU»\
OCT 22 2010

William A. Sha@s\
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 107682
NO: 08-992-CD
SERVICES 2
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF:  COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.

VS.
DEFENDANT: JASON E. SHAFFER
TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN
.

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE NCC div of Comm.Fin. 54735 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS NCC div of Comm.Fin. 54735 28.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2010

&

Chester A. Hawzns

Sheriff




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Vs. . : Civil Division
JASON E SHAFFER - ) -,
SON E SHATE : : No. g8 792 “C P

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s)
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
VGa.rnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

jASON E SHAFFER , 145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1 153, Defen t(% ///
M Sosr Sarrihoc o e o fo b L
Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.

Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are J%-2928

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shavrville Highway :
Clearfield PA 16830 . Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The gamishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount $5 /'o'Z%f Q

Dated Interest YAy A
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee i
‘ Sheriff
Poundage 2%
_ . Total ' :
“‘m 4’//" 4’% Frothiorigiary costs  (57-CO
" Patricia A. Cobb! Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 _ . r a4 LUl
245 Main Street Received this writ this s day Jof Lo ATy Q/CSO [0
"Dickson City, PA 18519 4f é; 4 ﬁ AD. /o Clerk of Judicial Records ‘
57103471115 Ex. 202 o7 T2 o M 7PM)
: Sheriff / Deputy

: She;riff %? /77%



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Vs. . : Civil Division

JASON E SHAFFER | _ o JZ- 990 “C.1

145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) .
Vs. : (MONEY.JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

‘Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

JASON E SHAFFER , 145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT HS5, CLEARFIELD, PA16830-1153,-Dcfcn t(% / /.. /
%%WM%/WW fovitt2’] ]

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are JS-2928

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shavrville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830 Garnistiee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry :
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued; i
(b) The gamishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendanti(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
‘named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount $ 8 /RT 50

\

Dated | ~ Interest /5921 ¢
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee i
Sheriff ‘
: Poundage 2% _
. Total -
*m M - ofheritary costs (»7-00

Patricia A. Cobby, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 - 10 LU Q-
245 Main Street )of ffon ATy, {3pl0

A

Dickson City, PA 18519 Rcéeivz this writ this__J/2_____ "i¥Cirk of Judicial Records
J .

570-347-1115 Ext. 202 ©Of AD.
At [fo A L/P.
, W / : - Sheriff / Deputy

Sheriff v@/ﬁ% ;,W




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Vs. , : Civil Division
JASON E SHAFFER : . -y
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT HS : No. 48 772 “CO

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s)
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
‘Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:

~To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

JASON E SHAFFER , 145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT HS, CLEARFIELD), PA 16830-1153, Defen nt(% / //
‘%4‘7-%4’&%47%‘//‘5/%7//’?% =

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are ¥iil®-2928

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shaviville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830 . Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garrishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

; Judgment Amount F A AAe)

Dated Interest VAL A
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee 4
' Sheriff
Poundage 2%

; Total
- ’ -~ Prot rycosts (97.00
atricia A. Cobb] Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 (

A 4 ;
245 Main Street Received this writ thi » ) i Ky %\/ Q/(SQI 0
Dickson City, PA 18519 eived this writ thls%__’@l%rk of Judicial Records

570-347-1115 Ext. 202 of ,M AD. o
At ) : 5V

. M % % W Sheriff / Deputy
Sheriff % ww %W




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division
JASON E SHAFFER : . -
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT HS : No. 48772 "CO

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s)
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

JASON E SHAFFER , 145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H3, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1 153, Defen nt(% ///
%%WWLJ/&/MW Groel ) 1

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/arc SEE%-2928

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shavrville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830 . Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

\. Judgment Amount $.5 /2750

Dated Interest A AN A
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee i
o Sheriff
Poundage 2%
7/ Total
“* ~ | Proth?gn.&? ry costs (,7:00
_Patricia A. Cobb? Esquire PA Bar ID.39688 ,J' AV AL ]
245 Main Street , A WBOI 10
Dickson City, PA 18519  Received this writ this JO daglerk of Judicial Recofd§™
570-347-1115Ext. 202 of /iy /- AD. 22
AT MM .
‘ Sheriff / Deputy

[t A hleay
Sheriff ‘“07 M%W




Writ of Execution — (Money Judgment)
PA RCP 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street

Dickson City PA 18519
Plaintiff
Vs.
Jason E Shaffer
145 Valley View DR APT H5
Clearfield, PA 16830-1153
Defendant

Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearficld PA 16830 '

Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No: 08-992-CD

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Social Security Benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

N O

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain vzteran and armed forces benefits

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law
L

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County:




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

245 Main Street : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.

No. J&= 992 -C 0

JASON E SHAFFER
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Defendant(s)
Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield. Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached isa
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Name

Address

Telephone Number



To the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1)  From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

a. 1desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ 1(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be se aside in kind):

[ 1(2) paid in cash foliowing the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. 1claim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption)

(2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

a. My statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount of

$_

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) ' (Telephone Number)
I verify that the stetements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY



Writ of Execution — (Money Judgment)
PA RCP 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519

Plaintiff
Vs.
Jason E Shaffer
145 Valley View DR APT HS
Clearfield, PA 16830-1153
Defendant
Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830
Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No: 08-992-CD

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Social Security Benefits

Certain irsurance proceeds

P NN R W

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County:




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

543 Main Street o CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. y
JASON E SHAFFER No. £ 772-CL
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Defendant(s)
Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Name

Address

Telephone Number



To the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1)  From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

a. [ desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ 1(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be se aside in kind):

[ 1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption)

(2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

a. My statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount of

5_

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) ' (Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. | understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street
Dickson City, PA 18519
Plaintiff
Vs.

JASON E SHAFFER
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153

Defendant

Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

CLEARFIELD County, PA
Civil Division

No: J& - QZQ “Cf

Return Of Service of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: Time: Date:
Date: Person Served:
Date: Relation:
Date: Place of Service:
Date: Deputy:
Additioonal Defendant
Additional Defendant
Garnishee

Special Instructions:



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

245 Main Street
Dickson City, PA 18519

Plaintiff

Vs.

JASON E SHAFFER
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT H5
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153

Defendant

Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

Service Attempts:

Date:

CLEARFIELD County, PA
Civil Division

No: 98- 992 ~CHD

Return Of Service of Process

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Time:

Date:

Person Served:

Relation:

Place of Service:

Deputy:

Additional Defendant
Additional Defendant

Garnishee

Special Instructions:



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

245 Main Street : CLEARFIELD County, PA
Dickson City, PA 18519 T Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.
JASON E SHAFFER
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT HS : .
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153 : No: JZ- 992 -cp
Defendant
Vs.

~ First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

Return Of Service of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: Time: Date:
Date: : Person Served:
Date: Relation:
Date: _ Place of Service:
Date: Deputy:
Additional Defendant
Additional Defendant
Garnishee

Special Instructions:



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

245 Main Street : CLEARFIELD County, PA
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.
JASON E SHAFFER
145 VALLEY VIEW DR APT HS :
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-1153 : No: g& =992 -CP

Defendant

Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

Return Of Service of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: Time: Date:
Date: : Person Served:
Date: Relation:
Date: _ Place of Service:
Date: Deputy:
Additional Defendant
Additional Defendant
Garnishee

Special Instructions:



To Deputy 10/14/10

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-992-CD
COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Vs , SERVICE # 1 OF 2
JASON E. SHAFFER
TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, GARNISHEE
4?0 WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 12/28/2010 ’%’ HEARING: PAGE: 107682 P

DEFENDANT: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK. Garnishee F it

ADDRESS: 14303 CLEARFIELD SHAWVILLE HWY. % B7 5

CLEARFIELD. PA 16830 i

ALTERNATE ADDRESS (9

SERVE AND . GAR e~ s
ND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE oronC

CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT ~ OCCUPIED

ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

Now, D -/E~0 AT _ A AM(PM)SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee,
DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO )/dmw A/'?%mg,g/ _anager—

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

apDRESS served /4303 ety /C/ 5 %ﬁ/,(/y;/z @ ny/(z/ /6 F 3

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

I MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

(]

{ ESESTERA HAW?NS @?IZZ ;

ey b Dol ey

~ " Pkt Deputy Name

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF 2010




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519

Plaintiff
Jason E Shaffer

ALY VEw DR AT RS
CLEASFIELG, PR /68301155

Defendant(s) :

t

Vs
First Commonwealth Bank
14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway
Clearfield PA 16830

Garnishee

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depoSi:t(;rLj ason E Shaffer # 000-00- 2928.

ocy 1
In the Court of Common Pleas of 2
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division
No. 08-992-CD
Interrogatories in Attachment

A atEEE0 CURY of trio ovigingl
atarement flod in this case.

S GEP 30201 -
 dhe
U 1 s e promonotary/
Clerk of Gouas
" For all answers t0 this and the i

foregoing Interro gatories, s€€
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and ‘

made part of hereof. )

-

e e S - e e

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
. specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
' balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.

=11 =D
2 ”’/9%% -
i i o | @

wWiilla™ AL Siaw
prmenctandClerk of Gourls



4

3)

6)

7

8)

9)

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safz-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or
attach a copy of the same).

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

by e P
Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519
570-347-1115 Ext. 202




EXHIBIT “A”
ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

. Yes, checking account number 7110227091 into Jason E. Shaffer with a current

balance of zero.

. See #1 above

. No

. No

. No

. No

. October 2010 $0.00
September 2010 $0.00
August 2010 $1.21
July 2010 $1.30
June 2010 $1.30

. N/A

. All of the above



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

)
COUNTY OF INDIANA )

On this / ?% day of @44{2/ 2010 before me, the undersigned officer,
a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared
JANICE YATSKO, who being duly sworn according to law, acknowledged that she is
Assistant Operations Manager of First Commonwealth Bank, and that the facts set forth
in the foregoing Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and
belief.

Japice Yatsko, Assist Operations Manager
Fi ommonwealth Bank

Sworn and subscribed to before me
This /§day of [ ) [y fo 2010

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEA
SUSAN L. LINDENBERG, NO%ARY PUBLIC
INDIANA BOROUGH, INDIANA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 10, 2014




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 20, 2010 I have this day caused to be served a true and
correct copy of this ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES upon the following parties:

VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL

Jason E. Shaffer
145 Valley View Dr., Apt H5
Clearfield, PA 16830-1153
As Defendant

VIA REGULAR U.S. MAIL

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street
Dickson City, PA 18519

As Plaintiff

Quowear—n A_—

anice Yatsko O
Asgistant Operations Manager

st Commonwealth Bank




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

245 Main Street : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Civil
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Division
Plaintiff : No: 08-992-CD
Vs.
Jason E Shaffer : Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment
109 White St B PO box 59 : Against the Garnishee.

Irvona, PA 16656

e Defendant
3

Vs
o $7.60
First CommonWealth Bank . F I L E D Pd AM‘?

14303 Clearfield Shawville Highway : ™Ak 100 Mﬂy Cobb
Clearfield PA 16830 : 4 DEC 1¢ 20
: Garnishee William A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of

To the Prothoéotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment Against the Garnishee.

i

Thank you, *

Pafricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on this 27th day of October, 2010

.Stephanfe Kulick- Notary Public

NCIARIAL ST AL
STtN PHANIE KULICK
‘ otary Public
) CITY OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY
My cq@l_sg}on Expires Jun 21, 2012




FILED

DEC 1 2010

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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